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WARRANTY

GARANTIA | GARANTIE

As a growing leader in composite materials, CASTICO is committed to engineering and manufacturing quality products for your home and
proudly offers a limited lifetime warranty to support our commitment to excellence.

CASTICO manufactured products are designed for home residential use and are warranted to be free from defects in materials and
workmanship. This limited warranty extends to the original buyer or end-user of all new products purchased directly from CASTICO or an
authorized retailer and is not transferrable.

This warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of CASTICO-manufactured products and does not cover any direct, indirect, special,
punitive, incidental, or consequential damages (including labor charges or costs associated with the repair, removal, or replacement of
this product).

For more information on warranty coverage or to file a warranty claim, please visit our website at: CASTICO-TX.COM/SUPPORT.

Como lider en crecimiento en materiales compuestos, CASTICO estd comprometido con la ingenieria y la fabricacion de productos de
calidad para su hogary ofrece con orgullo una garantia limitada de por vida para respaldar nuestro compromiso en excelencia.

Los productos fabricados por CASTICO estén disefiados para uso residencial y estan garantizados contra defectos de materiales y mano de
obra. Esta garantia limitada se extiende al comprador original o al usuario final de todos los productos nuevos comprados directamente a
CASTICO 0 a un minorista autorizado y no es transferible.

Esta garantia se limita a la reparacién o reemplazo de productos fabricados por CASTICO y no cubre ninglin dafio directo, indirecto,
especial, punitivo, incidental o consecuente (incluidos los cargos de mano de obra o costos asociados con la reparacidn, remocién o
reemplazo de este producto.)

Para obtener més informacién sobre la cobertura de la garantia o para presentar un reclamo de garantia, visite nuestro sitio web en:
CASTICO-TX.COM/SUPPORT.

En tant que leader croissant dans I'industrie du meuble de maison, CASTICO s'engage a concevoir et a fabriquer des produits composites
de qualité pour votre maison et offre fierement une garantie a vie limitée pour soutenir notre engagement envers I'excellence.

Les produits fabriqués par CASTICO sont concus pour un usage résidentiel et sont garantis contre tout défaut de matériaux et de
fabrication. Cette garantie limitée s'étend a I'acheteur d'origine ou a I'utilisateur final de tous les nouveaux produits achetés directement
aupres de CASTICO ou d'un détaillant agréé et n'est pas transférable.

Cette garantie est limitée a la réparation ou au remplacement des produits fabriqués par CASTICO et ne couvre aucun dommage direct,
indirect, spécial, punitif, accidentel ou consécutif (y compris les frais de main-d'ceuvre ou les colits associés a la réparation, au retrait ou au
remplacement de ce produit.)

Pour plus d'informations sur la couverture de la garantie ou pour déposer une réclamation au titre de la garantie, veuillez visiter notre site
Web a I'adresse : CASTICO-TX.COM/SUPPORT.
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*B CARE AND MAINTENANCE
CUIDADOY MANTENIMIENTO | SOINS ETENTRETIEN

Follow manufacturer directions and cleaning instructions for each product. Always test products on small area before use.
Siga las instrucciones de uso y limpieza del fabricante de cada producto. Siempre pruebe los productos en un drea pequefa antes de usarlos.

Suivez les instructions d'utilisation et de nettoyage du fabricant de chaque produit. Vérifiez toujours les produits dans une petite zone avant
de les utiliser.

GENERAL CLEANING CLEANINGTOOLS PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE & LONG TERM CARE
LIMPIEZA GENERAL HERRAMIENTAS DE LIMPIEZA MANTENIMIENTO PREVENTIVOY CUIDADO A LARGO PLAZO
NETTOYAGE GENERAL OUTILS DE NETTOYAGE ENTRETIEN PREVENTIF ETSOINS DE LONGUE DUREE
Calcium, Lime & Rust Remover Cotton Knit Cleaning Rag Impregnator Sealer (Water Base)
Removedor De Calcio, Cal Y Oxido Trapo De Limpieza De Punto De Algoddn Sellador Impregnador (Base Agua)
Dissolvant De Calcium, De Chaux Et De Rouille | Chiffon De Nettoyage En Tricot De Coton Scellant Imprégnateur (Base D'eau)
g =
Foaming Shower &Tile Cleaner Plastic Fiber Scrub Brush
Limpiador Espumoso Para Ducha Y Azulejos Cepillo De Fibra Pléstica
Nettoyant Moussant Pour Douche Et Carrelage | Brosse A Récurer En Fibre Plastique
%@
Stainless Steel Cleaner & Polish
Limpiador Y Abrillantador De Acero Inoxidable
Nettoyant Et Poli Pour Acier Inoxydable

IMPORTANT | IMPORTANTE | IMPORTANT
Note: DO NOT use solvents, abrasive products, direct household bleach or

scouring tools, as cleaners.

Nota: NO utilice disolventes, productos abrasivos, cloro directo ni herramientas para
fregar como productos de limpieza.

Remarque: NE PAS utiliser de solvants, de produits abrasifs, d'eau de Javel directe ou
d'outils de récurage comme nettoyants.
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